PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose R. Marti	05/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of British Columbia	
Street Address:	103 - 6190 Agronomy Road	
Internal Address:	University-Industry Liasion Office	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12808659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-595-5300 Phone:

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Haendler Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

3435-85517-01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Haendler

Total Attachments: 2

source=85517-01 Assignmt#page1.tif source=85517-01 Assignmt#page2.tif

> 501306728 REEL: 025069 FRAME: 0839

PATENT

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jose R. Marti of 4689 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. V6R

2R7, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owned the entire right, title and interest for, to

and within all countries in and to an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS

FOR FINDING THEVENIN EQUIVALENTS IN A POWER SYSTEM AND

DETECTING VOLTAGE INSTABILITY CONDITIONS" (the Invention) described and

claimed in United States patent application No. 61/006,056 and owned the entire right, title

and interest for, to and within all countries in and to any application for Letters Patent for

the Invention which may cause to be filed under an international treaty or in any foreign

country, including US patent application No. 61/006,056, and in any Letters Patent which

may be granted on said application, including any extensions, divisions, reissues,

continuations, or continuations-in-part, ("the Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, The University of British Columbia, a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the province of British Columbia and engaged in

business at University-Industry Liaison Office, 103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver,

B.C. V6T 1Z3, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, was desirous of acquiring

and did acquire the Invention and the Patent Rights on May 28, 2007 from the ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, AS WITNESSED in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was acknowledged and accepted by the

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, we the ASSIGNOR confirm having sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, as of June 13, 2008, unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and by

way of further assurance do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE and

its successors, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within all countries, in and to the

aforesaid Invention and Patent Rights.

And for said consideration, it was covenanted and agreed that at the request of

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR

would execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary

and proper to procure Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries as ASSIGNEE, its

Page 1 of 2

successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

We the ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or assignment in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree, each time a request is made, and without delay, to do such acts, and execute such further documents, agreements and assurances, at ASSIGNEE's expense, that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may, in their absolute discretion, request, in order to protect, perfect, maintain and enforce the Patent Rights herein.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Confirmation of Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Confirmation of Assignment suitable for recordal in all countries.

SIGNED at Vancouver, BC this /2	_ day of, 2009.
,	O
	ASSIGNOR:
	Jose R. Marti
	OUSCAL IVIALLY
On this 12 day of 100	, 2009 before me
personally appeared the above named To	R Marti, to me known and known by me
	ho executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own free	ct and deed.

WITNESS: (print name) Hermann W Dommel